Printed: 11/07/2025

CASE BALANCE SUMMARY REPORT
. - S.A.&1.1741C
Muskogee County District Court

For the Month Of: October, 2025
Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell

Case Type

Beginning
Balance In
Dockets

Receipts
During
Month

Insufficient
Checks

Transfers

Cancelled
Vouchers

Fees to be
Disbursed

Other
Vouchers

Balance in
Dockets

CCA—CCA-
\CREDIT CARD
/ADJUSTMENT

$0.47

$0.47

CF-CF-
FELONY

$72,975.90

$69,540.13

-$642.24

$51,827.40

$5,442.54

$84,603.85

CJ=CJ=CIVIL

$395,333.13

$122,854.80

$21,627.44

$191,830.00

$304,730.49

CJIX - CJX-DI
SCREPANCIES

-$112,158.01

-$112,158.01

CM-CM - MIS
DEMEANOR

$39,798.27

$27,429.30

$23,013.48

$44,214.09

CRF - CRF -
FELONY

$9.93

$85.00

$85.00

$9.93

CS-CS-
CIVIL

$8,317.52

$43,908.71

$45,013.57

$7,212.66

CV-CV-
CIVIL MISCELL
ANEOUS

$28,865.96

$19,012.62

$8,949.56

$76.64

$38,852.38

FA —FA -
ADOPTION

$1,288.98

$1,288.98

FD—FD-
DIVORCE

$841.65

$7,457.32

$7,345.88

$117.50

$835.59

FMI - FMI -
FAMILY AND
DOMESTIC
MISC

$156.64

$50.00

$106.64

FP—FP-
PATERNITY

-$107.30

$2,481.68

$2,481.68

-$107.30

MISC - MISC -
MISC

-$4.00

-$4.00

ML - ML -
MARRIAGE

$2,220.00

$2,230.00

-$10.00

MR - MR - MIS
CELLANEOUS
RECEIPT

$61.58

$1,074.00

$1,073.02

$62.56

NF — NF -
CRIMINAL PR
OCEEDINGS
NOT

$31,100.00

$3,041.25

$41.25

$34,100.00

P-P-
PROBATE

$86.64

$86.64

PB-PB -
PROBATE

$121,236.15

$2,551.10

$2,551.10

$121,236.15

PG - PG - GUA
RDIANSHIP

$906.92

$839.92

$67.00

PO-PO -
PROTECTIVE
ORDER

$965.83

$865.70

$1,095.37

$48.75

$687.41

PSS - PSS -
PROCESS
SERVER
STATEWIDE

$384.74

$384.74

PT—PT-
TRUST PROCE
EDINGS

$164.14

$164.14

SC-8C-
SMALL
CLAIMS

$21,303.31

$13,722.46

$48.75

$11,056.71

$6,185.66

$17,832.15

TR-TR-
TRAFFIC

$4,724.42

$37,078.94

-$93.74

$37,222.06

$4,487.56




Beginning Receipts
Balance In During Insufficient Cancelled Fees to be Other Balance in
Case Type Dockets Month Checks Transfers Vouchers Disbursed Vouchers Dockets
TRC -TRC - $358.53 $735.98 $1,096.45 -$1.94
TRAFFIC
FILED BY
CITATIO
WL - WL - $239.00 $239.00
WILDLIFE
YO -YO - $100.00 $100.00
YOUTHFUL
OFFENDER
Totals $613,264.81 $357,008.60 $48.75 $219,863.39 $203,768.09 $546,690.68




MONTHLY RECONCILIATION TO COUNTY TREASURER Peintwd: 112028

; . S.A.&1.1741C
Muskogee County District Court Beginning Date: 10/01/2025
Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell Ending Date: 10/31/2025
Total Receipts (+) Plus Last Deposit of (-) Minus Last Deposit (=) Equals County
Preceding Month of Current Month Treasurer's Deposits
$357,008.60 $2,856.00 $10,729.04 $349,135.56
Total Disbursements (-) Minus Vouchers Not  (+) Plus Vouchers Not  (+) Plus Last Month's (=) Equals County
Registered for Current Registered Previous Report Fees Treasurer's
Month Month Disbursements
$423,631.48 $219,863.39 $0.00 $204,320.83 $408,088.92
Balance in Dockets (-) Minus Last Deposit  (+) Plus Fees (=) Equals County
of Current Month Treasurer's Ending
Balance

$546,690.68 $10,729.04 $219,863.39 $755,825.03



S.A. &1.1741C

STATE OF'OKLAI-iOMA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE )

|, the undersigned Court Clerk of the County and State aforesaid, do solemnly swear that the foregoing report contains a full
and complete statement of the fiscal condition of the office of Court Clerk of the County of Muskogee, State of Oklahoma,
for the month ending 10/31/2025 reflecting the full amount of all fees, fines, assessments and forfeitures collected by the
Court Clerk. Said report reflects the money in which the Court Clerk as required by law disburses to the Court Fund and

various agencies or funds as authorized by law to receive the same.

(SEAL)

.20 Qﬁ 19 0.S.A. 153 and 19 O.S.A. 684.
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Detention Transportation
Claim FY2026

Vendor: Muskogee Co. Commission Bill To:
PO Box 2307 State of Oklahoma
Muskogee, OK 74402-2307 Office of Juvenile Affairs
Invoice #: 51-0CT-25-01
Use format: CO# - MMM - YY — Suppl #
i.e.. 51 -JUL-25-01 Attn:
Invoice Date: 11/10/2025 Claim for the Month of: 10ie0zs
Vendor |.D: 0000077012 Remit #0027 PO No East Region-4009024889 001-001-003
Fund Object | Object * | Acct/Sub
Description Class |[Agency |Account|Sub-Acct Dept Amount
Transportation 19601 | 400 | 554120 51 0401317 |$236.00
$
$
$
$
TOTAL:|$236.00

Please attach transportation log. Claim will not be paid without log.
*NOTE: Object Sub-Acct for each county must be included to ensure proper tracking
Round Time Traveled to the Nearest Qtr Hour.

AAD lInitials
Billie J. Cole 918-687-0202
Contact Person Telephone # Area Director Telephone #
Commissioner Telephone #

(Notary optional of Area Director) ih
Subsdhibed and Sworn to before me this / 2 day of z !912 ,_é{%_

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: My Commission #:

OJA-DFS-34 Revised: July 2025



TRANSPORTATION OF JUVENILES FOR SECURE DETENTION FACILITIES LOG

Federal Tax ID # 736006395 COUNTY: MUSKOGEE For the Month of: OCTOBER Year: 2025
DATE & TIME (Ex: 04/26/2023 11:00 AM)
Sl psas ODOMETER READING # of IMPORTANT: Round each Beginning & Ending 5 MISC. $$ TRANSPORTER'S
Juvenile's Initials ORIGIN DESTINATION BEGINNING / ENDING salips Yime Entry to the nearest Quorter Hour! Total Time Pt REARiE
BEGINNING ENDING
MUSKOGEE COUNTY PITTSBURG COUNTRY
J.L. COURTHOUSE JUVENILE DETENTION 161,452 161,512 60 || 10/14/2025 3:15 PM 10/14/2025 4:15 PM 1:00 JAMES LINDUFF
PITTSBURG COUNTRY MUSKOGEE COUNTY &
JIL, JUVENILE DETENTION COURTHOUSE 161,512 161,572 60 || 10/14/2025 4:15 PM 10/14/2025 5:15 PM 1:00 JAMES LINDUFF
MUSKOGEE COUNTY PITTSBURG COUNTRY
JW. COURTHOUSE JUVENILE DETENTION 172,813 172,873 60 || 10/22/2025 3:15 PM 10/22/2025 4:15 PM 1:00 BRANDON GUANTT
PITTSBURG COUNTRY MUSKOGEE COUNTY
JW. JUVENILE DETENTION COURTHOUSE 172,873 172,933 60 || 10/22/2025 4:15 PM 10/22/2025 5:15 PM 1:00 BRANDON GUANTT
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00 .
0 0:00
0 0:00




TRANSPORTATION OF JUVENILES FOR SECURE DETENTION FACILITIES LOG

Federal Tax ID # 736006395 COUNTY: MUSKOGEE For the Month of: OCTOBER Year: 2025
DATE & TIME (Ex: 04/26/2023 11:00 AM)
Juvenile's Initials ORIGIN DESTINATION ko s e PORTAN wmﬁm MMMNMWNM“MW Mnmé Total Time | Mic:8% | TRANSPORTERS
BEGINNING ENDING
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
0 0:00
GRAND TOTALS | 240 400 | $0.00
[240 ] @ [_s0.700 = [~ $168.00. ]
TOTAL MILES Rate Per Mile (as allowed by state law) MILEAGE TOTAL
+
[400 ] @ [_s17.00 ] = [“ses00.. | + [ s$0.00 ] = _ $236.00
TOTAL HOURS Rate Per Hour (as allowed by state law) WAGES TOTAL Misc. Total TOTAL CLAIM AMOUNT
Subscribed & sworn to before me this day of , 20 | attest that the reimbursement amounts requested on this log are in accordance

Notary Public

My commission expires

*Miscellaneous includes the following:

Meals - Officers and youth meals as allowed by state law with receipt.
Motel - OJA will approve when economically most feasible.

Tolls - receipt required.

Parking - receipt required.

with the funding base established in state law. Notice of the statutory funding
allowance is provided annually by OJA and is on file in the Office of the
County Commissioners.

-~

Designated Couffty -
Officer’s Signature

Lo




IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR MUSKOGEE CO

STATE OF OKLAHOMA &l
MUSKOGEECOUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF 0CT 14 2025

OKLAHOMA, IN THE INTEREST OF
Robyn swell, Court Clerk

Jeremiah lemmings CASE NO: jle
AN ALLEGED Delinquent JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF OKLAHOMA
ORDER FOR DETENTION
WHEREAS‘it appearing that the above named juvenile has been
taken into custody pursuant to an Order of this Court, and that
it is necessary to assure the appearance of said juvenile in

court, or for the protection of the child or the public that
said

juvenile be detained, for the reason that said juvenile:
probation violations

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that said juvenile be detained as
follows:

st in a juvenile detention facility, in lieu of bond

in the amount of (NO BOND HELD)

in the custody of his/her parent(s), subject the

following conditions:

Done this 14th day of oct 2025.

MEDICAL ATTENTION IS AUTHORIZED AS NEEDED ‘Muskogee County Sheri's

/ : Y " 7& , ,_'.Bt:/ ——
R =t ———— > : 17'1'§o s
JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

:%

ﬁi

Total;




IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR MUSKOGEE COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF
OKLAHOMA IN THE INTEREST Of

Jeremiah lemmings CASE NO: jdl-24-56

I] USKOGEECOUNTY

AN ALLEGED delinquent OCT ,4 HDS
JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

ORDER TO TRANSPORT By

Now on this 14th day of oct 2025, this matter
undersigned Judge of the District Court, upon application of Mark
Collier, DISTRICT ATTORNEY, for an Order directing transportation of
the above named Juvenile from said Application should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Muskogee sheriff dept, forthwith
take custody of the said juvenile and transport him/her,

XX to  pittsburg county juvenile detention

In accordance with the previous order of this Court, and that said
Officer of the Court shall be paid his mileage and expenses for
transportation of said juvenile by the proper State or County Agency,
as provided by law or contract.

to the appropriate courtroom of District Court of Muskogee County,
State of Oklahoma, and return said juvenile to his present custodlal

agent when court proceedings are adjourned. l/,,/”/’//’“/

e ——

Judge of the District Court

Juvenile presently at: KOG e Lou’.vi\/ C\‘JL.'RT/'}CUJ‘;,-“

@~ c = -




IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR MUSKOGEE COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF
OKLAHOMA IN THE INTEREST Of

Jeremiah Word CASE NO: JDL-25-385/521/510

[FULg

USKOGEE COUNTY

AN ALLEGED Delinquent
JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

ORDER TO TRANSPORT
Now on this 22nd day of October 2025 (13:30), Vthis matter comes
before the undersigned Judge of the District Court, upon application
of Larry Edwards, DISTRICT ATTORNEY, for an Order directing
transportation of the above named Juvenile from said Application
should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Muskogee County Sherrif’s Department
forthwith takes custody of the said juvenile and transport him/her,

x to Pittsburg Co Juv Det Center 1208 N West St Mcalester OK 74501

In accordance with the previous order of this Court, and that said
Officer of the Court shall be paid his mileage and expenses for
transportation of said juvenile by the proper State or County Agency,
as provided by law or contract.

__ to the appropriate courtroom of District Court of Muskogee County,
State of Oklahoma, and return said juvenile to his present custodial
agent when court proceedings are adjourned.

Beginning:_ v
APPROVED AS TO FORM; Ending: 2 N
Toas. /73, 733 - RHEY
Larry Edwards Officer signature:
Date order complied with:
DISTRICT ATTORNEY Mileage: X
Hours: X 2
BY; —

ASSISTANT DIST. ATTORNEY

Juvenile presently at: Detained by Muskogee High school resource
officers




IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR MUSKOGEE COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF
OKLAHOMA, IN THE INTEREST OF

Jeremiah Word CASE NO: JDL—ZOZS—%/ISEE E
GEE COUNTY

0CT 22 2025
Roby

AN ALLEGED DELINQUENT JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY ng LA
OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

ORDER FOR DETENTION
WHEREAS it appearing that the above named juvenile has been
taken into custody pursuant to an Order of this Court, and that
it is necessary to assure the appearance of said juvenile in

court, or for the protection of the child or the public that
said

juvenile be detained, for the reason that said juvenile:
probation violations: Probation violations/awol
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that said juvenile
be detained as follows:

X in a juvenile detention facility, in lieu of bond

in the amount of (NO BOND HELD)

in the custody of his/her parent(s), subject the

following conditions:

Done this_22nd day of October 2025.

MEDICAL ATTENTION IS AUTHORIZED AS NEEDED

c’—&'ﬁ

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT




IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR MUSKOGEE COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF
OKLAHOMA IN THE INTEREST Of

Jeremiah Word CASE NO: JDL-25-385/521/510
B MUSKOGEE COUNTY
OCT 22 205
AN ALLEGED Delinquent R
JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY THE ¥n Boswell, Court Clerk
LAWS OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA By /L’WL

Deputy
ORDER TO TRANSPORT
Now on this 22nd day of October 2025 (13:30), Ythis matter comes
before the undersigned Judge of the District Court, upon application
of Larry Edwards, DISTRICT ATTORNEY, for an Order directing
transportation of the above named Juvenile from said Application
should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Muskogee County Sherrif’s Department
forthwith takes custody of the said juvenile and transport him/her,

X to Pittsburg Co Juv Det Center 1208 N West St Mcalester OK 74501

In accordance with the previous order of this Court, and that said
Officer of the Court shall be paid his mileage and expenses for
transportation of said juvenile by the proper State or County Agency,
as provided by law or contract.

__ to the appropriate courtroom of District Court of Muskogee County,
State of Oklahoma, and return said juvenile to his present custodial
agent when court proceedings are adjourned.

JUDGE OF THE E%é%%;é% éOURT' _____

APPROVED AS TO FORM;

Larry Edwards
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BY;
ASSISTANT DIST. ATTORNEY

Juvenile presently at: Detained by Muskogee High school resource
officers




IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR MUSKOGEE COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF
OKLAHOMA, IN THE INTEREST OF

Jeremiah Word CASE NO: JDL—2025—%/?1‘? E
GEE COUNTY ~J

0CT 22 2005

AN ALLEGED DELINQUENT JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY qﬂE LA
OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

ORDER FOR DETENTION
WHEREAS it appéaring that the above named juvenile has been
taken into custody pursuant to an Order of this Court, and that
it is necessary to assure the appearance of said juvenile in

court, or for the protection of the child or the public that
said

juvenile be detained, for the reason that said juvenile:
probation violations: Probation violations/awol
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that said juvenile
be detained as follows:

X in a juvenile detention facility, in lieu of bond

in the amount of (NO BOND HELD)

in the custody of his/her parent (s), subject the

following conditions:

Done this_22nd day of October 2025.

MEDICAL ATTENTION IS AUTHORIZED AS NEEDED

\
JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT




