CASE BALANCE SUMMARY REPORT S. A. & I. 1741C

Muskogee County District Court Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell

For the Month Of: October, 2025

Case Type	Beginning Balance In Dockets	Receipts During Month	Insufficient Checks	Transfers	Cancelled Vouchers	Fees to be Disbursed	Other Vouchers	Balance in Dockets
CCA – CCA - CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT	\$0.47							\$0.47
CF – CF - FELONY	\$72,975.90	\$69,540.13		-\$642.24		\$51,827.40	\$5,442.54	\$84,603.85
CJ – CJ - CIVIL	\$395,333.13	\$122,854.80				\$21,627.44	\$191,830.00	\$304,730.49
CJX – CJX - DI SCREPANCIES	-\$112,158.01							-\$112,158.01
CM – CM - MIS DEMEANOR	\$39,798.27	\$27,429.30				\$23,013.48		\$44,214.09
CRF – CRF - FELONY	\$9.93	\$85.00				\$85.00		\$9.93
CS – CS - CIVIL	\$8,317.52	\$43,908.71				\$45,013.57	×	\$7,212.66
CV - CV - CIVIL MISCELL ANEOUS	\$28,865.96	\$19,012.62				\$8,949.56	\$76.64	\$38,852.38
FA – FA - ADOPTION		\$1,288.98				\$1,288.98		
FD – FD - DIVORCE	\$841.65	\$7,457.32				\$7,345.88	\$117.50	\$835.59
FMI – FMI - FAMILY AND DOMESTIC MISC		\$156.64				\$50.00		\$106.64
FP – FP - PATERNITY	-\$107.30	\$2,481.68				\$2,481.68		-\$107.30
MISC - MISC - MISC	-\$4.00						,	-\$4.00
ML – ML - MARRIAGE		\$2,220.00				\$2,230.00		-\$10.00
MR – MR - MIS CELLANEOUS RECEIPT	\$61.58	\$1,074.00				\$1,073.02		\$62.56
NF – NF - CRIMINAL PR OCEEDINGS NOT	\$31,100.00	\$3,041.25				\$41.25	,	\$34,100.00
P – P - PROBATE		\$86.64				\$86.64		
PB – PB - PROBATE	\$121,236.15	\$2,551.10				\$2,551.10		\$121,236.15
PG – PG - GUA RDIANSHIP		\$906.92				\$839.92	\$67.00	
PO – PO - PROTECTIVE ORDER	\$965.83	\$865.70				\$1,095.37	\$48.75	\$687.41
PSS – PSS - PROCESS SERVER STATEWIDE		\$384.74				\$384.74		
PT – PT - TRUST PROCE EDINGS		\$164.14				\$164.14		
SC – SC - SMALL CLAIMS	\$21,303.31	\$13,722.46	2		\$48.75	\$11,056.71	\$6,185.66	\$17,832.15
TR – TR - TRAFFIC	\$4,724.42	\$37,078.94		-\$93.74		\$37,222.06		\$4,487.56



Case Type	Beginning Balance In Dockets	Receipts During Month	Insufficient Checks	Transfers	Cancelled Vouchers	Fees to be Disbursed	Other Vouchers	Balance in Dockets
TRC – TRC - TRAFFIC FILED BY CITATIO		\$358.53		\$735.98		\$1,096.45		-\$1.94
WL – WL - WILDLIFE		\$239.00				\$239.00		
YO – YO - YOUTHFUL OFFENDER		\$100.00				\$100.00		
Totals	\$613,264.81	\$357,008.60			\$48.75	\$219,863.39	\$203,768.09	\$546,690.68

.

Printed: 11/07/2025

MONTHLY RECONCILIATION TO COUNTY TREASURER S. A. & I. 1741C

Muskogee County District Court Court Clerk: Robyn Boswell

Beginning Date: 10/01/2025 Ending Date: 10/31/2025

Total Receipts \$357,008.60	(+) Plus Last Deposit of Preceding Month \$2,856.00	(-) Minus Last Deposit of Current Month \$10,729.04		(=) Equals County Treasurer's Deposits \$349,135.56
Total Disbursements	(-) Minus Vouchers Not Registered for Current Month	(+) Plus Vouchers Not Registered Previous Month	(+) Plus Last Month's Report Fees	(=) Equals County Treasurer's Disbursements
\$423,631.48	\$219,863.39	\$0.00	\$204,320.83	\$408,088.92
Balance in Dockets	(-) Minus Last Deposit of Current Month	(+) Plus Fees		(=) Equals County Treasurer's Ending Balance
\$546,690.68	\$10,729.04	\$219,863.39		\$755,825.03

S. A. & I. 1741C

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)) ss.
COUNTY OF MUSKOGEE)

I, the undersigned Court Clerk of the County and State aforesaid, do solemnly swear that the foregoing report contains a full and complete statement of the fiscal condition of the office of Court Clerk of the County of Muskogee, State of Oklahoma, for the month ending 10/31/2025 reflecting the full amount of all fees, fines, assessments and forfeitures collected by the Court Clerk. Said report reflects the money in which the Court Clerk as required by law disburses to the Court Fund and various agencies or funds as authorized by law to receive the same.

(SEAL)

Approved this day of, 20, 20, 19 O.S.A. 153 and 19 O.S. Court Clerk	S.A. 684.		
Leris Prous			
Deputy			
Chairman, Board of County Commissioners			
Chairman, Board of County Commissioners		2	
County Commissioner	2-	23	TZS
dounts Commissioner	The state of the s	2025 NOV 10	
County Clerk		P	RHS 885
	E CO	2.5	習言音
Filed this 17th day of 400, 2025		2	
1			

Detention Transportation Claim FY2026

Vendor:	Muskogee Co. Commission PO Box 2307 Muskogee, OK 74402-2307	Bill To: State of Oklahoma Office of Juvenile Affairs	
Use form	#:_51-OCT-25-01 nat: CO# - MMM – YY – Suppl # .e.: 51 – JUL – 25 – 01	Attn:	
1	11/10/2025		
Invoice D	11/10/2025	Claim for the Month of:	
Vendor I.	D:0000077012 Remit #0027	PO No East Region-4009024889 001-001-003	

Description	Fund Class	Agency	Object Account	Object * Sub-Acct	Acct/Sub Dept	Amount
Transportation	19601	400	554120	51	0401317	\$ 236.00
						\$
2						\$
						\$
			*			\$
					TOTAL:	\$ 236.00

Please attach transportation log. Claim will not be paid without log.

*NOTE: Object Sub-Acct for each county must be included to ensure proper tracking Round Time Traveled to the Nearest Qtr Hour.

			AAD Initials
Billie J. Cole	918-687-0202		
Contact Person	Telephone #	Area Director	Telephone #
Va DV	¥		
Commissioner	Telephone #		
(Notary optional of Area Subscribed and Sworn Notary Public (of Clerk	to before me this	day of You	
My Commission Expire	s:	My Commissio	n #:

Revised: July 2025

TRANSPORTATION OF JUVENILES FOR SECURE DETENTION FACILITIES LOG

		1.7	90 30 11]}	014071		70.00			
Federal Tax ID #	736006395	COUNTY:	MUSKOGEE	GEE	For th	For the Month of:	OCTOBER	분	Year:	2025
Juvenile's Initials	ORIGIN	DESTINATION	ODOMETER READING BEGINNING / ENDING	READING / ENDING	# of MILES	DATE & TIME (Ex: 04/26/2023 11:00 AM) IMPORTANT: Round each Beginning & Ending Time Entry to the nearest Quarter Hour! BEGINNING ENDING	TIME (Ex: 04/26/2023 11:00 AM) VT: Round each Beginning & Ending try to the nearest Quarter Hour! INING ENDING	Total Time	MISC. \$\$ AMOUNT	TRANSPORTER'S NAME
7.L	MUSKOGEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE	PITTSBURG COUNTRY	161,452	161,512	60	10/14/2025 3:15 PM	10/14/2025 4:15 PM	1:00		JAMES LINDUFF
J.L	PITTSBURG COUNTRY JUVENILE DETENTION	MUSKOGEE COUNTY COURTHOUSE	161,512	161,572	60	10/14/2025 4:15 PM	10/14/2025 5:15 PM	1:00		JAMES LINDUFF
J.W.	MUSKOGEE COUNTY	PITTSBURG COUNTRY JUVENILE DETENTION	172,813	172,873	60	10/22/2025 3:15 PM	10/22/2025 4:15 PM	1:00		BRANDON GUANTT
	PITTSBURG COUNTRY	MUSKOGEE COUNTY								
J.W.	JUVENILE DETENTION	COURTHOUSE	172,873	172,933	60	10/22/2025 4:15 PM	10/22/2025 5:15 PM	1:00		BRANDON GUANTT
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0	5		0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		
					0			0:00		

TRANSPORTATION OF JUVENILES FOR SECURE DETENTION FACILITIES LOG

	\$0.00	4.00		240	GRAND TOTALS	GRAN		
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0				
		0:00		0			2	
TRANSPORTER'S NAME	MISC. \$\$ AMOUNT	Total Time	DATE & TIME (Ex: 04/26/2023 11:00 AM) IMPORTANT: Round each Beginning & Ending Time Entry to the nearest Quarter Hour! BEGINNING ENDING	# of MILES	ODOMETER READING BEGINNING / ENDING	DESTINATION	ORIGIN	Juvenile's Initials
2025	Year:	ER	For the Month of: OCTOBER	For t	MUSKOGEE	COUNTY:	736006395	Federal Tax ID#

Miscellaneous includes the following:	Notary Public My commission expires	Subscribed & sworn to before me this day of, 20	IOIAL HOURS Rate Per Hour (as allowed by state law) WAGES TOTAL		4.00 @ \$17.00 = \$68.00	TOTAL MILES Rate Per Mile (as allowed by state law) MILEAGE TOTAL +	240 @ \$0.700 = \$168.00	
	with the runding base established in state law, Notice of the statutory funding allowance is provided annually by OJA and is on file in the Office of the County Commissioners.	l attest that the reimbursement amounts requested on this log are in accordance	MISC. Total	TOTAL CLAIM AMOLINA	+ \$0.00 = \$236.00			

Meals - Officers and youth meals as allowed by state law with receipt.

Motel - OJA will approve when economically most feasible.

Tolls - receipt required.
Parking - receipt required.

Designated County
Officer's Signature

Delie Dr. Cole

MUSKOGEE COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, IN THE INTEREST OF

OCT 14 2025

Robyn Boswell, Court Clerk

Jeremiah lemmings

CASE NO: jdl-24-56

AN ALLEGED **Delinquent** JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

ORDER FOR DETENTION

WHEREAS it appearing that the above named juvenile has been taken into custody pursuant to an Order of this Court, and that it is necessary to assure the appearance of said juvenile in court, or for the protection of the child or the public that said

juvenile be detained, for the reason that said juvenile:
probation violations

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that said juvenile be detained as follows:

in a juvenile detention facility, in lieu of bond in the amount of (NO BOND HELD)

in the custody of his/her parent(s), subject the following conditions:

Done this 14th day of oct 2025.

MEDICAL ATTENTION IS AUTHORIZED AS NEEDED

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

Mileage
Beginning: 1(01452 15/5 Ending: 101572 17:15
Totals: 120
Officer eignature: 2:00
Hours: 120
Hours: 120

Mileage: 2:55

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA IN THE INTEREST OF

Jeremiah lemmings

CASE NO: jdl-24-56

FILED MUSKOGEE COUNTY

AN ALLEGED **delinquent**JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

OCT 14 2025

Robyn Boswell, Court Clerk

ORDER TO TRANSPORT

Now on this 14th day of oct 2025, this matter comes before the undersigned Judge of the District Court, upon application of Mark Collier, DISTRICT ATTORNEY, for an Order directing transportation of the above named Juvenile from said Application should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Muskogee sheriff dept, forthwith take custody of the said juvenile and transport him/her,

XX to pittsburg county juvenile detention

In accordance with the previous order of this Court, and that said Officer of the Court shall be paid his mileage and expenses for transportation of said juvenile by the proper State or County Agency, as provided by law or contract.

____ to the appropriate courtroom of District Court of Muskogee County, State of Oklahoma, and return said juvenile to his present custodial agent when court proceedings are adjourned.

Judge of the District Court

Juvenile presently at: MUSKOGEE LOUNTY COURTHOUSE

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA IN THE INTEREST Of

Jeremiah Word

CASE NO: JDL-25-385/521/510

By

FILED MUSKOGEE COUNTY

OCT 2 2 2025

Robyn Boswell, Court Clerk

AN ALLEGED **Delinquent**JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

ORDER TO TRANSPORT

Now on this 22nd day of October 2025 (13:30), this matter comes before the undersigned Judge of the District Court, upon application of Larry Edwards, DISTRICT ATTORNEY, for an Order directing transportation of the above named Juvenile from said Application should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that <u>Muskogee County Sherrif's Department</u> forthwith takes custody of the said juvenile and transport him/her,

x to Pittsburg Co Juv Det Center 1208 N West St Mcalester OK 74501
In accordance with the previous order of this Court, and that said
Officer of the Court shall be paid his mileage and expenses for
transportation of said juvenile by the proper State or County Agency,
as provided by law or contract.

__ to the appropriate courtroom of District Court of Muskogee County, State of Oklahoma, and return said juvenile to his present custodial agent when court proceedings are adjourned.

ASSISTANT DIST. ATTORNEY

Juvenile presently at: Detained by Muskogee High school resource officers

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, IN THE INTEREST OF

Jeremiah Word

CASE NO: JDL-2025-

USKOGEE COUNTY

OCT 2 2 2025

AN ALLEGED **DELINQUENT** JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY THE LAWS Deputy Deputy

ORDER FOR DETENTION

WHEREAS it appearing that the above named juvenile has been taken into custody pursuant to an Order of this Court, and that it is necessary to assure the appearance of said juvenile in court, or for the protection of the child or the public that said

juvenile be detained, for the reason that said juvenile:

probation violations: Probation violations/awol

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that said juvenile be detained as follows:

<u>x</u>	in a	a jur	venile	dete	entio	on fa	cility,	in	lieu	of	bond
	in	the	amount	of	(NO	BOND	HELD)				

 in	the	custody	of	his/her	<pre>parent(s),</pre>	subject	the
fol	lowi	ng condi	tic	ons:			

Done this 22nd day of October 2025.

MEDICAL ATTENTION IS AUTHORIZED AS NEEDED

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA IN THE INTEREST Of

Jeremiah Word

CASE NO: JDL-25-385/521/510

FILED MUSKOGEE COUNTY

OCT 2 2 2025

AN ALLEGED **Delinquent**JUVENILE AS DEFINED BY THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Robyn Boswell, Court Clerk

_Deput

ORDER TO TRANSPORT

Now on this 22nd day of October 2025 (13:30), this matter comes before the undersigned Judge of the District Court, upon application of Larry Edwards, DISTRICT ATTORNEY, for an Order directing transportation of the above named Juvenile from said Application should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that <u>Muskogee County Sherrif's Department</u> forthwith takes custody of the said juvenile and transport him/her,

x to Pittsburg Co Juv Det Center 1208 N West St Mcalester OK 74501
In accordance with the previous order of this Court, and that said
Officer of the Court shall be paid his mileage and expenses for
transportation of said juvenile by the proper State or County Agency,
as provided by law or contract.

___ to the appropriate courtroom of District Court of Muskogee County, State of Oklahoma, and return said juvenile to his present custodial agent when court proceedings are adjourned.

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT

APPROVED AS TO FORM;

Larry Edwards
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

BY;

ASSISTANT DIST. ATTORNEY

Juvenile presently at: Detained by Muskogee High school resource officers

IN THE MATTER OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA, IN THE INTEREST OF

Jeremiah Word

CASE NO: JDL-2025-385/521/510

OCT 2 2 2025

Robyn Boswell, Court Clerk

ORDER FOR DETENTION

WHEREAS it appearing that the above named juvenile has been taken into custody pursuant to an Order of this Court, and that it is necessary to assure the appearance of said juvenile in court, or for the protection of the child or the public that said

juvenile be detained, for the reason that said juvenile:

probation violations: Probation violations/awol

 $\,$ IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that said juvenile be detained as follows:

- in a juvenile detention facility, in lieu of bond in the amount of (NO BOND HELD)
- in the custody of his/her parent(s), subject the following conditions:

Done this 22nd day of October 2025.

MEDICAL ATTENTION IS AUTHORIZED AS NEEDED

JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT